508212571 11/06/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8259758

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRATATECH CORPORATION	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Street Address:	1520 FREEDMAN DRIVE
Internal Address:	SUITE 119 FCMR-JA
City:	FORT DETRICK
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21702-9223

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8685463

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)619-5034

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jesse.a.coelho.civ@health.mil

JESSE COELHO Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1520 FREEDMAN DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 119 FCMR-JA

Address Line 4: FORT DETRICK, MARYLAND 21702-9223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07-C-0063
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE COELHO
SIGNATURE:	/jcoelho/
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=07-C-0063 8,685,463#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 065462 FRAME: 0784

508212571

License to the United States Government

Sign and submit the executed document to the appropriate funding agency (e.g. upload in lEdison).
invention Title: Dried and irradiated skin equivalents for ready use
inventor(s): B. Lynn Allen-Hoffmann, Allen R. Comer, Barry Steiglitz
U.S. Filing/lesue Date: 04/01/2014
Patent or Application Serial No.: 8685463
Grant/Contract Number(s): W81XWH-67-C-0053
Foreign Applications filed/intended in (countries):
The invention identified above is a Subject Invention under 35 U.S.C. 200, et seq., and the Standard Patent Rights clause at 37 CFR 401.14, FAR 52.227-11 or FAR 52.227-12 (if applicable) which are included among the terms of the above identified grant or contract award from the United State Government. This document is confirmatory of:
 The nonexclusive, nontransferable, irrevocable, paid-up license to practice or have practiced for or on behalf of the United States the invention described in any patent application and in any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations in part, and in any and all patents and re-issues granted thereon throughout the world; and All other rights acquired by the Government by reason of the above identified grant/contract award and the laws and regulations that are applicable to the award.
The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified paten application.
Signed this
By <u>Custot/R Smas/a/</u> <u>Custot/R free-ba/</u> (Institutional Business Official) (Signature)
Title
For STRATATECH CORPORATION (Grantee/Contractor Organization)
At 505 S. Rosa Road Suite 169 Madison, WI 53719 UNITED STATES (Business Address)

PATENT REEL: 065462 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 11/06/2023